
2025 Albers/Damiansville Boys/Girls Cross Country
Date Location Time

Thursday, August 28 Lebanon (Homer Park) 4:00 PM

Thursday, September 4 Albers/Damiansville 4:30 PM

Tuesday, September 9 Bartelso 4:00 PM

Wednesday, September 17 Salem (Lee Evans Invite) 4:30 PM

Thursday, September 18 St. Rose 4:00 PM

Saturday, September 20 Central High School 9:00 AM

Monday, September 22 St. Mary's Invite (Foundation Park) 4:00 PM

Wednesday, September 24 Wesclin 4:00 PM

Thursday, September 25 Run the Pines-Energy IL  1:00 PM

Tuesday, September 30 KC Classic 4:00 PM

Thursday, October 2 Clinton County Conference  at Damiansville 4:30 PM

7-Oct Regionals

Saturday, October 18 State Meet at DuQoin


